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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
N/S Church Lane, 230’ E

of Brenbrook Road * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
2nd Election District
2nd Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
(8716 Church Lane)
* CASE NO. 00-274-A
Melvin & Rosalind Walters
Petitioners *
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FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Deputy Zoning Commissioner as an Administrative Variance
filed by Melvin & Rosalind Walters, property owners, for that property known as 8716 Church
Lane in the Oakland Park/Rockdale area of Baltimore County. The Petitioners herein seek a
vartance from Section 1B02.3.C.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to allow
an enclosed addition with a rear yard setback of 19 fi. in lieu of the minimum required 30 ft. The
subject property and requested relief are more particularly described on Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1,
the plat to accompany the Petition for Variance.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered
based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of the
Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file to

i
 indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general welfare of

. { the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, the
: E ;information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the
"~ 37/ Tequirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.ZR. Furthermore, strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R.

. w%::3 would resuit in practicat difficuity and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioners.



Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the requested
variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County

this q%day of February, 2000, that a variance from Section 1B02.3.C.1 of the Baltimore

County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to allow an enclosed addition with a rear yard setback of 19
ft. in lieu of the minimum required 30 fi., be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the
following restriction which is a condition precedent to the relief granted herein:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same
upon receipt of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that
proceeding at this time is at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate
process from this Order has expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed,
the Petitioners would be required to return, and be responsible for returning, said
property to its original condition.

ikl Volooco

TIMOTHY M‘KOTROCO
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
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Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.

Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue
Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386

Fax: 410-887-3468

February 4, 2000

Mr. & Mrs. Melvin Walters
8716 Church Lane
Randailstown, Maryland 21133

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 00-274-A
Property: 8716 Church Lane

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Walters

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The
Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed
Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised
that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional
information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at
410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

Al lboco

Timothy M. Kotroco
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK raj

Enclosure

Friated with Saybean Ink Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
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for the property located at 876 Cliurch Loge - -
which is presently zoned DR 5.5

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baitimore County and which is-described in the description and piat attached hereto and
made & part hereof, hereby petition for a Varance from Section(s) ) BoR.3.C. / ﬁ 2 flen o -

&2 v2 f./a.fe(f’d"(dftf"lé” Wlfh 9 ).CAh‘/obq, 5@7‘494;@% /?ﬂ-f&‘ Jrev
7_{‘6? h«;:n/ﬂ.$m Ve dires” 3&#—

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baitimore County, for the reascns indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
1, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning

regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

IAVe do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that Ifwe are the legal owner{s) of the property which

is the subject of this Petition.
Contract Purchaser/l essee: Legal Owner(s):

Nawme - Type or Print

Signature

Address Telephone No.

City State Zip Code idns

Attorney For Petitioner: D7l Cherct Lane Gro $24 4174
Address Telephone No.
[Tendellstowa 2D 21/33
City State Zip Code

Name - Type or Print

L e Representative to be Contacted:
= } Sigriture
= . Teremy M Bopst
i, pany Name __/
& (585 Selphy Spring, RA d02925770
g':' : Telephone No. Address Telephone No.

s Q5:
£ gf k- B lFracsve /70 2 ZZF
i Rl ; ’ State Zip Code City State Zip Code

: anded andfor found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,

e
n
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Rublic Hearing baving been formally dem: t !
b that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

I

L z {this day of .

:’Rg g@ations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

i B
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?é.zu% @ g : Zoning Commussioner of Battimore. Gounty
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on herem given is within: - thé-person; * 'éf the Afﬁant(s) and that Afﬁant{s) lsfare
peiaenﬂa!esﬁ&meteto in the eventt tgat ta gubl earir c_hed n the future with regard thereto.

- “That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 57/:5 M
, - - S bt - (A
DU M_cw itlin ___j1D 2z

That based upoqbpersonal knowledge the followmg are the facts upon which liwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or prachnl difficuity):

M. F s, Walters Fake Jfreat pride n canership afw{ res )/enag cerit Bl
+hei, home ard commen /Ty, and o iSh o make improvements fo phelr
e jjw Hacing only 33 feet Thom the rear of theic homc
7o Fhe reco /m,a@r-\] /e wws«m/\% restricts  Fhem Fro Mg,\ﬂj 4,,:,) rmaméé
AL 1005 12 fhe rear pf Fhes bome, aad to add 1o the froat or side
34.@(5 wodd be 74"”"0""‘/{7;7“&467’4&?4’"—‘{/7 restrictdve, Az Fhe &/ alters
@Q;/A(/m have grown and Aged, so hes A need AfBr extra spece @nd
}7/;./4;\7 T To be demisd FHF aa//f?—of? FEe o lFovs ' conErincmen) fo Fh2)-
&uaf—fj home oo ld eda ¥ re | and worses.

That the Affiani(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional informati

s %A/& e,

Slgnatufe" Sigrrature
VPUZ, %/f v Y53l i We /%emf
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, fo wit:

i HEREBY CERTIFY, this qH‘ day of Peeemﬁ-f - . /§99  vefore me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared e )

/Me/vrn o(!/w( b;‘q /rl{/ ﬂ)a[{f(&

the Affiant(s) herein, personaily known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s), and made oath in due form of
law that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of his/her/their knowledge: and betief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

/3/7/77 M{% /, Kd;wﬁ

Date 7 Notafyy Public

N N — - , My Commission Expires $//e/R00
) . -

z2y 0915198



“That the Affiant(s) does/do presently ressdea{ 8 72'& &ﬁa/‘cé_ é&me

E?Mﬁgg_/éﬁm SD _z/33

State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/iwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address {indicate hardship or practicai difficuity):

/’{/_d:f‘ffs_ glrers ﬁg&j/ﬁfﬂf% M o nars bip ap resida, , . ce s,
%-fr éowe Qﬂ/caﬂnw’%; W‘fdﬁh ﬁnééd s proiem I3 o %/”/’j’ﬁ
Wj gz, Heuwag 014 33Tt Losm #hy rhec od rlicjr home Fo fhs veer
f/b/ﬂﬁr&‘j K1 Jﬁv,j.:,;fﬁ pesPriell Flow from maf'&:j j reaso 299 5 f A iHons

7 AR e, a~d o edd = +#%2 Foonrt o 5%(7% K_r&rl// yy -ﬂfhmd% g/ eea%ﬁ@%
pestrrctive. As Hhe Qutfes' phildren bot gooum ardgped | 50 hos Hoir aoed For

C/Fy{—n’, 3fpeee M/m’ei] . T3 be cleniad 7 b e”é[}?ﬁ"; fhe Ly dfars’ continomedt cusambe!
fo f:’g’é!a" ﬂyysfﬂj hoore u&WM @Wﬁ*f—az,/a—n/-ﬂ'm

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertfsing fee and may be required to provide additional information.

7@/@@4 / k= #@MM;{J N

Sigriature”
Aelvin  tia (fers Fosalind Lo lters
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Pnnt

_____—————_—_...‘.._.___..........-..'.————_a—_————_____......_.,.,........._-_._____.-.——-—-———————-———-—a——————'-—'———

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit.

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this 7 i day of D €ce Mé e~ . [9%9 | before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personaily appeared )

Melvin apd Posalind giledfers

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Afiiant(s}, and made oath in due form of
law that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of his/her/their knowledge and befief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notariat Seai

s2/a /73 il A M s

Date 7 NotaryPublic 7
My Commission Expires ZA 6{/ X005

z2y o5lisl9f
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the Zoning

S for the propeﬁy-lbcateiat—ﬂ—é&umé— lane

which ispresently zoned D R 55

This Petition shalt be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the properly situate-in Baltimore County and which is-described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Vanange from Section(s) I BOR.3.8./7 7 af S04 & 1

encle sed ea{d’,?’;p; s fh & Poo
7{-;,@ m(k"l R il V’é;?_ylngo/ 307‘?_

ryerd SefbacKk g /9

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, fo the zoning law of Baitimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back

of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. )
i, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
reguiations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

Contract Purchaser/l essee:

1/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penaities of

perjury, that liwe are the legal owner(s) of the propery which

is the subject of this Petition.

Legal Owner(s):

Name - Type or Print

Md"i‘e-rs_ M Pl

Nap(- ypesr Print
Aﬂﬁ/‘fk

Sidhatufe
Ko { JPAJ

A7 su /lé_-u% |

e s

Signaiure
Address Telephone No.
City State Zip Code

Atforney For Petitioner:

Name - Type or Print

Signatura

N

Company

Address Telephone No.
City State Zip Code

Shgnature ¥

BT Chvh Lane GO I2( 4174
Address Telephone No.
Randallsfoen MD 2//33
City State Zip Code
Representative to be Contacted:
Jeremy M Bops?
Name __J 4

£585 ,ja[ﬂfzw— S,Qrfg Ad Htoz2425970
Address Telephone No.

Baftimpre /D 2227
City Stiate Zip Code

A Public Hearing having been formaily demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Cornmissioner of Baltimore County,

this day of .
regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public heanng, advertised, as required by the zoning

Zoning Commussioner of Baltimore County

CASENO. gL -22% %
ey 9i15(58

Reviewed By g Q bate /—~¥ ~0 0

Estimated Posting Date
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1) S68 54’ 31" W adistance of 66.64"; thence leaving said Right of Way line andbmdmg on
lines of division between Revised Lot 2 and Revised Lot 3, the three (3) following courses

and distances
2) NO6 327 227 West a distance of 118.00°, thence

3) N 38 44’ 46” East a distance of 14.07, thence )
4) N84 01’ 537 East a distance of 55.52” to a point on the S 05 58 08~ East 450.45 outline of

the abovementioned piat; thence binding on part of said outline
5) S05 587 08” East a distance of 104.61’ to the place of beginning .

Containing 7313.6 SF of land, more or less, £ v3 &£ [oca feJ ' Fhe

Qﬁéf/ec.ﬂo; 2157"'#:41"% Be/Fo, fo.
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CERTIFICATE OI'-.OSTING .

RE: Case No.: ©O-T]14- A

Petitioner/Developer:

M W/ aLTeRS

Date of Hearing/Closing: | [3 [ oo

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MDD 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens
Ladies and Gentlemen:

Ths letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law
were posted conspicuously on the property located at
&1 Churecn LA

The sign(s) were posted on { / iA | for]7]
( Month, Day, Year)

CAse # oo-274-A

Sincerely,

Mf% 1/14—/00

“(Signature of Sigif Poster and Date)

w - ' ' QICHAQD £ Hosemadd
(Printed Name)

404 Dervvwoen DR,

(Address)

Fatisren, Mb. 21047
(City, State, Zip Code)

(40) 275-3122
(Telephone Number)

&7 Cuumen TA. - B
. Posren ifiafee RECEIVED Jak 2 7 7RE
v »*//4 /w



Case Number 00-| 2 7 4/ l.!\ Address j?/é_,/lawc.j, Lan =

Ve
Contact Person: Jo hn S Lliv onm . Phone Number: 410-887-3391
Planner, Please Print Your Name
FilingDate: __ /- &/ - oo Posting Date: /—/ ¥-22  Closing Date: [~3/-00o

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
-through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list {on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
groperty on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing

ate.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief: (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

(Detach Along Dotted Line)

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 00—| 2 EE -A Address & 2/ rhuvrch Lone
Petitioner's Name __ s, Wea/Fters Te!ephong‘”do" 2/~ 41 Z2%
Posting Date: [~/¥ v o Closing Date: /-3/-00

Wording for Sign: _To Permit_pn. encloSeo odds Feo u' alt Fé o lﬁ?d"{;/awa’

&Z‘_‘!:L% /le— 10 '/léz;% AL s sememm  FLOCIvey
32 AL

WCR - Revised 7/28/99



DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW ’

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore_County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
generai public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of

an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legai requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

——
A —

—— ——
a—— ———

For Newspaper Advertising:

Item Number or Case Number: L0~ RIHY
Petitioner: = Meliva ¢ Beasilind Coiofrecs
Address or Location: _87/6 Churct lone Readellstorn MDD 2ZHII

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
Name: _ Fppleby Seystems, Zac.

T 7 g d =
Address: _A5895 Sclipfher Spr Road

Telephone Number: &0 242 539780

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ

T



Zoning [X]Variance | |Special Hearing

Plat to accompany Petition for

I
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 82/ Churh Lore see pages § & 6 of the CHECKLIST for additlonal required Information
Subdiylsion name: ——— e |
T_E hook # tollo#_____lot# sectlon#____

OWNER: (o Hers, Meluin acd Roselind _

@ Vicinity Map

Horin
scalel 17=1000

LOCATION INFORMATION

]
_
i Election Disirict: N

Counclimanic Ristrict: \N

1'=200 scale map#: Z& 7-H

Zoning: DRAS
Lot size: O (LTS Bs5oqt

acreags sguare feel

pubiic  Rrivale

sewer: (R [
waten: (X [] |

yor na

OJmmmuumxm Bay Crltical Area: _.Ill_ E

Prior Zoning Hearlngs:

Zoning Office USE ONLY!

Nprth : raviewad by ITEM #: CASE#:
datk: /=/2 . .
pre ared U<n ruh\m\et mch.w\\. Scale of Dﬁms..__sm",._ H«.MNw.
| ) ’ . . .

&

‘ __,

-15-
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ByLE>

Director's Office

. County Office Building
Baltimore County : 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Department of Permits and Towson, Maryland 21204
Development Management 410-887-3353

Fax: 410-887-5708

€5

February 1, 2000

Mr. Jerry M. Bopst
1585 Sulphur Spring Road
Baltimore MD 21227

Dear Mr. Bopst:
RE: Case Number 00-274-A , 8716 Church Lane

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of
Zoning Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on
January 4, 2000.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from
several Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were
submitted with your petition. All comments submitted thus far from the members of the
ZAC are attached. These comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness
of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner,
attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the
proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments will be
placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact the commenting agency.

Sincerely,

Yy

W. Cafl Richards, Jr.
Zoning Supetrvisor
Zoning Review

WCR:ggs

Enclosures

Printed with Soybesn (nk
on Hecycied Paper



TO:

-
R\

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND-

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Arnold Jablon, Director Date: Januwary 21, 2000
Department of Permits & Development
Management

RECEIVEL JAN 2 7 2008

ureavc of Development Plans Review

FROM: L ugobert W. Bowling, Supervisor
t
\v

SUBJECT:

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
for January 24, 2000

Item Nos. 273,@ 276, 277, 279,
280, 281, 282, 3, 284, and 285

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject

zoning items, and we have ne comments.

RWB:HJO:jrb

cc: TFile

ZACD1240.N0C
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R . Office of the Fire Marshal
%-4 Baltimore County _ 700 East Joppa Road )
Fire Department Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
. 410-387-4880

February 15, 2000

Department of Permits and RECEWEQ FEB 2 5 2300
Development Management (PDM)

County Office Building, Room 111
Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
ATTENTION: Gwen Stephens

RE: Property Owner: GOODWILL INDUSTRIES OF THE
CHES., INC. - 277

Location: DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF JANUARY 18, 2000
Item No.: 277
Dear Ms. Stephens:
Pursuant to vyour request, the referenced property has been
surveyed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and

required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
the property.

THE FIRE MARSHAL’S OFFICE HAS NC COMMENTS AT THIS TIME REGARDING
THE FOLLOWING ITEM NUMBERS:

273,(52;) 276, 2178, 279, 280, 281, 282, 283, 284, AND 285

REVIEWER: LIEUTENANT HERR TAYLOR, Fire Marshal's Cffice
’ PHONE 887-4881, MS-1102F

cc: File

bat
it
wid

QC?Q Printedt with Soybean ik
R on Recycled Paper
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE ’

L '"2

TO: Amold Jablon, Director Date: January 31, 2000
Department of Permits
and Development Management

FROM: Amold F. ‘Pat’ Keller, I, Director
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petitions

The Office of Planning has no comment on the following petition(s):

Item No(s): 274

If there should be any questions or this office can provide additional information, please
contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Section Chief: %m %f‘ ,S7 Ly

7

AFK/IL

CNEFF_L\Z74.doc
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Nl

Parris N. Glendening

JN\R Maryland Department of Transportation Goverror |
State Highway Administration gg;gta% Porcari

Parker F. Williams
Administrator

Dae: . }7. oo

Ms. Gwen Stephens RE:  RBaltimore County

Baltimore County Office of ItemNo. 274 Jis

Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109 RECE;‘

Towson, Maryland 21204 VED JAN L 4 208

Dear. Ms Stephens:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
3606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

/J' /s

/‘\’ Kenneth A. McDonald Ir., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for impaired Hearing or Speech
: 1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free -

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 = Baitimore, MD 21203-0717
Sireet Address: 767 Norin Caivert Sireet « Baitimore, Maryiand 21202
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